506448741 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6495510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUNDS LIKE ME LIMITED	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.I.C.E TRUST
Street Address:	118 RUE DU RHONE
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10346754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)630-1656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-705-6400

Email: baumann@gibbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBB & RILEY, LLC

Address Line 1: 550M RITCHIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: #286

Address Line 4: SEVERNA PARK, MARYLAND 21146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLM5000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. MAYNARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Maynard/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to DICE 290420#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054914 FRAME: 0466

506448741

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Sounds Like Me Limited (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,346,754 granted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2019 as METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION BASED ON MUSIC PREFERENCES by inventors David I. Ritchie and Adrian North;

Whereas, The D.I.C.E. Trust, a trust controlled and run by Amity Partners Sarl as Trustees of The D.I.C.E. Trust, 118 Rue du Rhone, Fourth Floor, 1204 Geneva, Switzerland (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the patent;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Sounds Like Me Limited ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to the D.I.C.E. Trust ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the same invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

Sounds Like Mc Limited acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why it may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of Scotland, and any disputes will be resolved in a court sited in Scotland.

for: Sounds Like Me Limited

RECORDED: 01/14/2021

Name: JASON BOUGOURD DAVID HEANEY

PATENT REEL: 054914 FRAME: 0467